

statement of all votes cast
at the
special elections
held
may 27, 1975
in
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
state of california



Compiled by: HOWARD C. MENZEL,
County Clerk-Recorder

\$10.00

MAY 27, 1975 ELECTION

I N D E X

	Page
PROPOSITION/MEASURE DESIGNATIONS.....	1
BALLOT STYLES.....	2
COPIES OF SAMPLE BALLOTS (7 types).....	3 thru 9
REGISTERED VOTERS BY DISTRICTS, CITIES ETC.....	10
REGISTERED BOTERS BY CONSOLIDATED PRECINCTS.....	11
CONSOLIDATED PRECINCT DISTRIBUTION.....	12
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION A	13 thru 18
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION B	19
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION C	20 and 21
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION D	22 thru 25
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION E	26
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION F	27
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION G	28
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION H	29
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION A BY DISTRICTS, CITIES ETC....	30
PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS	31 thru 39
REGISTERED VOTERS BY PRECINCT, PARTY ETC.....	40 thru 64

CONSOLIDATED COUNTY AND SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTIONS

MAY 27, 1975

BALLOT MEASURE/PROPOSITION DESIGNATIONS

DESIGNATION	DISTRICT	TYPE OF MEASURE/PROPOSITION
A	County of Santa Barbara	Rezoning Ordinance (EXXON etc)
B	Cold Spring School District	Tax Rate
C	Santa Barbara School District	Tax Rate
D	Santa Barbara High School Dist.	Tax Rate
E	Santa Ynez Valley Union High School District	Tax Rate
F	Santa Maria School District	Tax Rate
G	Islands of San Miguel, Santa Rosa, Santa Barbara and Santa Cruz	Annexation to Alan Hancock Community College District
H	Islands of San Miguel, Santa Rosa, Santa Barbara and Santa Cruz	Annexation to Santa Barbara Community College District

REGULAR ELECTION DATE MAY 27, 1975

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

BALLOT STYLE

CONTENTS

- 101 County of Santa Barbara - Rezoning Measure 'A'
- 102 County of Santa Barbara - Rezoning Measure 'A'
Cold Spring School District - Tax Rate Measure 'B'
Santa Barbara High School District - Tax Rate Measure 'D'
- 103 County of Santa Barbara - Rezoning Measure 'A'
Santa Barbara School District - Tax Rate Measure 'C'
Santa Barbara High School District - Tax Rate Measure 'D'
- 104 County of Santa Barbara - Rezoning Measure 'A'
Santa Barbara High School District - Tax Rate Measure 'D'
- 105 County of Santa Barbara - Rezoning Measure 'A'
Santa Ynez Valley Union High School District - Tax Rate Measure 'E'
- 106 County of Santa Barbara - Rezoning Measure 'A'
Santa Maria School District - Tax Rate Measure 'F'
- 107 County of Santa Barbara - Rezoning Measure 'A'
Islands of San Miguel, Santa Rosa, Santa Barbara and Santa Cruz
Annexation (Alan Hancock Community College) Measure 'G'
Annexation (Santa Barbara Community College) Measure 'H'

(This number shall be torn off by
inspector and handed to the voter)

No. 1234

101

I HAVE VOTED — HAVE YOU?

(PERFORATED LINE)

SAMPLE BALLOT

MARK CROSS (+) ON BALLOT ONLY WITH RUBBER STAMP;

NEVER WITH PEN OR PENCIL.

(ABSENTEE BALLOTS MAY BE MARKED WITH PEN AND INK OR PENCIL.)

(Fold ballot to this perforated line, leaving top margin exposed.)

(PERFORATED LINE)

GENERAL BALLOT

SPECIAL ELECTION

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

TUESDAY, MAY 27, 1975

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS: To vote on any measure, stamp a cross (+) in the voting square after the word "Yes" or after the word "No." All marks, except the cross (+) are forbidden. All distinguishing marks or erasures are forbidden and make the ballot void.

If you wrongly stamp, tear or deface this ballot, return it to the inspector of election and obtain another.

On absent voter ballots mark a cross (+) with pen or pencil.

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

MEASURE SUBMITTED TO VOTE OF VOTERS

A Shall Santa Barbara County Ordinance No. 2886, which rezones properties of Exxon Corporation, the State of California, and Southern Pacific Transportation Company (which properties are located in the area of Corral and Las Flores Canyons approximately twenty miles west of Santa Barbara, between Refugio and Capitan Canyons) to permit oil and gas handling facilities in accordance with specific development plans and conditions, become effective?

YES

NO

SAMPLE BALLOT

(This number shall be torn off by Inspector and handed to the voter)

MARK CROSSES (+) ON BALLOT ONLY WITH RUBBER STAMP;

NEVER WITH PEN OR PENCIL.

(ABSENTEE BALLOTS MAY BE MARKED WITH PEN AND INK OR PENCIL.)

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

102

I HAVE VOTED — HAVE YOU?

(Fold ballot to this perforated line, leaving top margin exposed.)

(PERFORATED LINE)

GENERAL BALLOT

SPECIAL ELECTIONS

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

COLD SPRING SCHOOL DISTRICT

SANTA BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

TUESDAY, MAY 27, 1975

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS: To vote on any measure, stamp a cross (+) in the voting square after the word "Yes" or after the word "No." All marks, except the cross (+) are forbidden. All distinguishing marks or erasures are forbidden and make the ballot void.

If you wrongly stamp, tear or deface this ballot, return it to the inspector of election and obtain another.

On absent voter ballots mark a cross (+) with pen or pencil.

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

MEASURES SUBMITTED TO VOTE OF VOTERS

A Shall Santa Barbara County Ordinance No. 2886, which rezones properties of Exxon Corporation, the State of California, and Southern Pacific Transportation Company (which properties are located in the area of Corral and Las Flores Canyons approximately twenty miles west of Santa Barbara, between Refugio and Capitan Canyons) to permit oil and gas handling facilities in accordance with specific development plans and conditions, become effective?

YES

NO

COLD SPRING SCHOOL DISTRICT MAXIMUM TAX RATE ELECTION

B Shall there be authorized an increase in the revenue limit per unit of average daily attendance in the amount of One hundred fifty and no/100 Dollars (\$150.00), such increase to be effective in the Cold Spring School District for the school years of 1975-76 and continuing thereafter for an unspecified period of time; the revenues of which are to be used for all legal school district purposes?

YES

This increase would constitute an increase for the school year 1975-76 from approximately One thousand two hundred fifty-seven and no/100 Dollars (\$1,257.00) to approximately One thousand four hundred seven and no/100 Dollars (\$1,407.00) per unit of average daily attendance.

The proposed increase of the revenue limit of One hundred fifty and no/100 Dollars (\$150.00) per unit of average daily attendance will authorize an increase in the estimated maximum general purpose tax rate of the district in the first year 1975-76 from approximately One and 78/100 Dollars (\$1.78) to approximately Two and 15/100 Dollars (\$2.15) for each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation of property.

NO

SANTA BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT MAXIMUM TAX RATE ELECTION

D Shall there be authorized an increase in the revenue limit per unit of average daily attendance in the amount of Three Hundred Thirty-Three (\$333.00) for the school year 1975-76 only, and in the amount of Four Hundred Eighty Dollars (\$480.00) for the school year commencing 1976-77 and continuing thereafter for an unspecified period of time, such increases to be effective in the Santa Barbara High School District, the revenues of which are to be used for all legal school district general purpose expenses?

YES

This increase would constitute an increase for the school year 1975-76 from approximately One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars (\$1,432.00) to approximately One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars (\$1,765.00) per unit of average daily attendance.

The proposed increase of the revenue limit of Three Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars (\$333.00) per unit of average daily attendance will authorize an increase in the estimated maximum general purpose tax rate of the District in the first year 1975-76 from approximately Two Dollars and twenty cents (\$2.20) to approximately Two Dollars and seventy-five (\$2.75) for each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation of property.

NO

SAMPLE BALLOT

(This number shall be torn off by Inspector and handed to the voter)

MARK CROSSES (+) ON BALLOT ONLY WITH RUBBER STAMP;

NEVER WITH PEN OR PENCIL.

(ABSENTEE BALLOTS MAY BE MARKED WITH PEN AND INK OR PENCIL.)

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

I HAVE VOTED — HAVE YOU?

(Fold ballot to this perforated line, leaving top margin exposed.)

103

(PERFORATED LINE)

GENERAL BALLOT

SPECIAL ELECTIONS

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

SANTA BARBARA SCHOOL DISTRICT

SANTA BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

TUESDAY, MAY 27, 1975

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS: To vote on any measure, stamp a cross (+) in the voting square after the word "Yes" or after the word "No." All marks, except the cross (+) are forbidden. All distinguishing marks or erasures are forbidden and make the ballot void.

If you wrongly stamp, tear or deface this ballot, return it to the inspector of election and obtain another.

On absent voter ballots mark a cross (+) with pen or pencil.

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

MEASURES SUBMITTED TO VOTE OF VOTERS

A Shall Santa Barbara County Ordinance No. 2086, which rezones properties of Exxon Corporation, the State of California, and Southern Pacific Transportation Company (which properties are located in the area of Corral and Las Flores Canyons approximately twenty miles west of Santa Barbara, between Refugio and Capitan Canyons), to permit oil and gas handling facilities in accordance with specific development plans and conditions, become effective?

YES

NO

SANTA BARBARA SCHOOL DISTRICT MAXIMUM TAX RATE ELECTION

Shall there be authorized an increase in the revenue limit per unit of average daily attendance in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars (\$178.00) for the school year 1975-76 only, and in the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars (\$283.00) for the school year commencing 1976-77 and continuing thereafter for an unspecified period of time, such increases to be effective in the Santa Barbara School District, the revenues which are to be used for all legal school district general purpose expenses?

YES

C This increase would constitute an increase for the school year 1975-76 from approximately One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars (\$1,226.00) to approximately One Thousand Four Hundred Four Dollars (\$1,404.00) per unit of average daily attendance.

NO

The purposed increase of the revenue limit of One Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars (\$178.00) per unit of average daily attendance will authorize an increase in the estimated maximum general purpose tax rate of the District in the first year 1975-76 from approximately One Dollar and eighty-nine cents (\$1.89) to approximately Two Dollars and forty cents (\$2.40) for each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation of property.

SANTA BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT MAXIMUM TAX RATE ELECTION

Shall there be authorized an increase in the revenue limit per unit of average daily attendance in the amount of Three Hundred Thirty-Three (\$333.00) for the school year 1975-76 only, and in the amount of Four Hundred Eighty Dollars (\$480.00) for the school year commencing 1976-77 and continuing thereafter for an unspecified period of time, such increases to be effective in the Santa Barbara High School District, the revenues of which are to be used for all legal school district general purpose expenses?

YES

D This increase would constitute an increase for the school year 1975-76 from approximately One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars (\$1,432.00) to approximately One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars (\$1,765.00) per unit of average daily attendance.

NO

The proposed increase of the revenue limit of Three Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars (\$333.00) per unit of average daily attendance will authorize an increase in the estimated maximum general purpose tax rate of the District in the first year 1975-76 from approximately Two Dollars and twenty cents (\$2.20) to approximately Two Dollars and seventy-five (\$2.75) for each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation of property.

5

(This number shall be torn off by
Inspector and handed to the voter)

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

SAMPLE BALLOT

MARK CROSSES (+) ON BALLOT ONLY WITH RUBBER STAMP;

NEVER WITH PEN OR PENCIL.

(ABSENTEE BALLOTS MAY BE MARKED WITH PEN AND INK OR PENCIL.)

104

I HAVE VOTED — HAVE YOU?

(Fold ballot to this perforated line, leaving top margin exposed.)

(PERFORATED LINE)

GENERAL BALLOT

SPECIAL ELECTIONS

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

SANTA BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

TUESDAY, MAY 27, 1975

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS: To vote on any measure, stamp a cross (+) in the voting square after the word "Yes" or after the word "No." All marks, except the cross (+) are forbidden. All distinguishing marks or erasures are forbidden and make the ballot void.

If you wrongly stamp, tear or deface this ballot, return it to the inspector of election and obtain another.

On absent voter ballots mark a cross (+) with pen or pencil.

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

MEASURES SUBMITTED TO VOTE OF VOTERS

A Shall Santa Barbara County Ordinance No. 2886, which rezones properties of Exxon Corporation, the State of California, and Southern Pacific Transportation Company (which properties are located in the area of Corral and Las Flores Canyons approximately twenty miles west of Santa Barbara, between Refugio and Capitan Canyons) to permit oil and gas handling facilities in accordance with specific development plans and conditions, become effective?

YES

NO

SANTA BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT MAXIMUM TAX RATE ELECTION

Shall there be authorized an increase in the revenue limit per unit of average daily attendance in the amount of Three Hundred Thirty-Three (\$333.00) for the school year 1975-76 only, and in the amount of Four Hundred Eighty Dollars (\$480.00) for the school year commencing 1976-77 and continuing thereafter for an unspecified period of time, such increases to be effective in the Santa Barbara High School District, the revenues of which are to be used for all legal school district general purpose expenses?

YES

D This increase would constitute an increase for the school year 1975-76 from approximately One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars (\$1,432.00) to approximately One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars (\$1,765.00) per unit of average daily attendance.

NO

The proposed increase of the revenue limit of Three Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars (\$333.00) per unit of average daily attendance will authorize an increase in the estimated maximum general purpose tax rate of the District in the first year 1975-76 from approximately Two Dollars and twenty cents (\$2.20) to approximately Two Dollars and seventy-five (\$2.75) for each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation of property.

6

(This number shall be torn off by
inspector and handed to the voter)

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

SAMPLE BALLOT

MARK CROSSES (+) ON BALLOT ONLY WITH RUBBER STAMP;

NEVER WITH PEN OR PENCIL.

(ABSENTEE BALLOTS MAY BE MARKED WITH PEN AND INK OR PENCIL.)

I HAVE VOTED — HAVE YOU?

(Fold ballot to this perforated line, leaving top margin exposed.)

105

(PERFORATED LINE)

GENERAL BALLOT

SPECIAL ELECTIONS

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

SANTA YNEZ VALLEY UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

TUESDAY, MAY 27, 1975

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS: To vote on any measure, stamp a cross (+) in the voting square after the word "Yes" or after the word "No." All marks, except the cross (+) are forbidden. All distinguishing marks or erasures are forbidden and make the ballot void.

If you wrongly stamp, tear or deface this ballot, return it to the inspector of election and obtain another.

On absent voter ballots mark a cross (+) with pen or pencil.

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

MEASURES SUBMITTED TO VOTE OF VOTERS

A	Shall Santa Barbara County Ordinance No. 2686, which rezones properties of Exxon Corporation, the State of California, and Southern Pacific Transportation Company (which properties are located in the area of Corral and Las Flores Canyons approximately twenty miles west of Santa Barbara, between Refugio and Capitan Canyons) to permit oil and gas handling facilities in accordance with specific development plans and conditions, become effective?	YES	
		NO	

SANTA YNEZ VALLEY UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT MAXIMUM TAX RATE ELECTION

E	Shall the governing board of the Santa Ynez Valley Union High School District prepare plans and specifications and lease buildings and other school facilities to be constructed for use by the school district on the campus of Santa Ynez Valley Union High School, said buildings and facilities to consist of a fully-furnished and equipped Vocational Education and Agriculture Building, Physical Education Building, English Multipurpose Building and Related Improvements, and, for such purposes, shall the maximum tax rate of the District be increased by not to exceed \$0.145 (in addition to the increase of \$0.25 authorized at the election held on June 4, 1974) such increase to be in effect in the Santa Ynez Valley Union High School District for the years 1975-76 to 2001-2002 inclusive, be authorized and the amount of such increase used solely and exclusively for such purposes?	YES	
		NO	

SAMPLE BALLOT

(This number shall be torn off by Inspector and handed to the voter)

No. 1234

MARK CROSSES (+) ON BALLOT ONLY WITH RUBBER STAMP;

NEVER WITH PEN OR PENCIL.

(ABSENTEE BALLOTS MAY BE MARKED WITH PEN AND INK OR PENCIL.)

(Fold ballot to this perforated line, leaving top margin exposed.)

I HAVE VOTED — HAVE YOU?

(PERFORATED LINE)

GENERAL BALLOT

SPECIAL ELECTIONS

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

SANTA MARIA SCHOOL DISTRICT

TUESDAY, MAY 27, 1975

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS: To vote on any measure, stamp a cross (+) in the voting square after the word "Yes" or after the word "No." All marks, except the cross (+) are forbidden. All distinguishing marks or erasures are forbidden and make the ballot void.

If you wrongly stamp, tear or deface this ballot, return it to the inspector of election and obtain another.

On absent voter ballots mark a cross (+) with pen or pencil.

No. 1234

PERFORATED LINE

MEASURES SUBMITTED TO VOTE OF VOTERS

A	Shall Santa Barbara County Ordinance No. 2686, which rezones properties of Exxon Corporation, the State of California, and Southern Pacific Transportation Company (which properties are located in the area of Corral and Las Flores Canyons approximately twenty miles west of Santa Barbara, between Refugio and Capitan Canyons) to permit oil and gas handling facilities in accordance with specific development plans and conditions, become effective?	YES	
		NO	

SANTA MARIA SCHOOL DISTRICT MAXIMUM TAX RATE ELECTION

F	Shall there be authorized an increase in the revenue limit per unit of average daily attendance in the amount of One Hundred Five Dollars (\$105.00), such increase to be effective in the Santa Maria School District for the school years 1975-76 through 1977-78, the revenues of which are to be used for all legal school district purposes?	YES	
	This increase would constitute an increase for the school year 1975-76 from approximately Nine Hundred Thirty-four Dollars (\$934.00) to approximately One Thousand Thirty-nine Dollars (\$1,039.00) per unit of average daily attendance.	NO	
	The proposed increase of the revenue limit of One Hundred Five Dollars (\$105.00) per unit of average daily attendance will authorize an increase in the estimated maximum general purpose tax rate of the district in the first year 1975-76 from approximately One and 39/100 Dollars (\$1.39) to approximately Two and 26/100 Dollars (\$2.26) for each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation of property.		

8

SAMPLE BALLOT

(This number shall be torn off by inspector and handed to the voter)

No. 1234

MARK CROSSES (+) ON BALLOT ONLY WITH RUBBER STAMP;

NEVER WITH PEN OR PENCIL.

(ABSENTEE BALLOTS MAY BE MARKED WITH PEN AND INK OR PENCIL.)

I HAVE VOTED — HAVE YOU?

(Fold ballot to this perforated line, leaving top margin exposed.)

107

(PERFORATED LINE)

GENERAL BALLOT

SPECIAL ELECTIONS

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
ISLANDS OF SAN MIGUEL, SANTA ROSA,
SANTA BARBARA, AND SANTA CRUZ OF
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
TUESDAY, MAY 27, 1975

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS: To vote on any measure, stamp a cross (+) in the voting square after the word "Yes" or after the word "No." All marks, except the cross (+) are forbidden. All distinguishing marks or erasures are forbidden and make the ballot void.

If you wrongly stamp, tear or deface this ballot, return it to the inspector of election and obtain another.

On absent voter ballots mark a cross (+) with pen or pencil.

No. 1234

(PERFORATED LINE)

MEASURES SUBMITTED TO VOTE OF VOTERS

A Shall Santa Barbara County Ordinance No. 2888, which rezones properties of Exxon Corporation, the State of California, and Southern Pacific Transportation Company (which properties are located in the area of Corral and Las Flores Canyons approximately twenty miles west of Santa Barbara, between Refugio and Capitan Canyons) to permit oil and gas handling facilities in accordance with specific development plans and conditions, become effective?

YES

NO

ISLANDS OF SAN MIGUEL, SANTA ROSA, SANTA BARBARA, AND SANTA CRUZ OF SANTA BARBARA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE ANNEXATION ELECTION

G Shall the territory comprising the Islands of San Miguel, Santa Rosa, Santa Barbara and Santa Cruz be annexed to the Allan Hancock Joint Community College District?

YES

NO

H Shall the territory comprising the Islands of San Miguel, Santa Rosa, Santa Barbara and Santa Cruz be annexed to the Santa Barbara Community College District?

YES

NO

9

REGULAR ELECTION DATE MAY 27, 1975

<u>SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICTS</u>	<u>REGISTERED VOTERS</u>
First-----	26,280
Second-----	27,117
Third-----	28,245
Fourth-----	12,164
Fifth-----	17,979
 <u>INCORPORATED CITIES</u>	
Carpinteria-----	2,927
Guadalupe-----	563
Lompoc-----	6,872
Santa Barbara-----	34,099
Santa Maria-----	11,282
 <u>SCHOOL DISTRICTS</u>	
Cold Spring School District-----	1,453
Santa Barbara High School District-----	72,874
Santa Barbara School District-----	32,718
Santa Maria School District-----	11,282
Santa Ynez Valley Union High School District---	3,989
 <u>MISC. AREAS</u>	
Isla Vista-----	6,741
UCSB Campus-----	1,704

REGISTERED VOTERS IN CONSOLIDATED PRECINCTS REGULAR ELECTION DATE MAY 27, 1975.

Prct. No.	Registered Voters	Prct. No.	Reg. Voters	Prct. No.	Reg. Voters	Prct. No.	Reg. Voters	Prct. No.	Reg. Voters
1	1,361	31	694	61	637	91	1,160	121	61
2	1,566	32	607	62	738	92	1,146	122	669
3	1,327	33	625	63	695	93	737	123	663
4	550	34	671	64	997	94	957	124	620
5	980	35	675	65	948	95	1,181	125	1,026
6	610	36	695	66	930	96	694	126	789
7	796	37	734	67	830	97	774	127	915
8	778	38	533	68	977	98	164	128	992
9	120	39	742	69	1,021	99	165	129	1,071
10	1,340	40	574	70	1,018	100	1,203	130	104
11	90	41	854	71	804	101	278	131	441
12	23	42	728	72	893	102	1,175	132	630
13	607	43	809	73	1,139	103	238	133	698
14	779	44	599	74	900	104	813	134	676
15	827	45	863	75	956	105	89	135	816
16	524	46	636	76	1,039	106	28	136	1,048
17	690	47	539	77	898	107	146	137	934
18	683	48	801	78	830	108	314	138	703
19	842	49	787	79	993	109	976	139	843
20	786	50	665	80	820	110	922	140	818
21	846	51	862	81	998	111	1,220	141	972
22	726	52	649	82	829	112	870	142	1,093
23	717	53	844	83	757	113	904	143	777
24	759	54	850	84	728	114	936	144	729
25	598	55	752	85	1,179	115	860	145	43
26	555	56	671	86	794	116	692	146	78
27	706	57	589	87	910	117	862	147	252
28	822	58	712	88	1,200	118	877	148	563
29	763	59	186	89	1,250	119	871	149	348
30	542	60	650	90	1,248	120	293	150	3

REGULAR ELECTION DATE MAY 27, 1975

PRECINCT DISTRIBUTION

<u>SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICTS</u>	<u>PRECINCTS</u>
First -----	1 thru 36
Second -----	37 thru 72
Third -----	73 thru 105 and 150
Fourth -----	106 thru 123
Fifth -----	124 thru 149
 <u>INCORPORATED CITIES</u>	
Carpinteria -----	1 and 2
Guadalupe -----	148
Lompoc -----	112 thru 119
Santa Barbara-----	9, 11, 12, 15 thru 58 and 60 thru 63
Santa Maria -----	132 thru 145
 <u>SCHOOL DISTRICTS</u>	
Cold Spring School District -----	10, 11 and 12
Santa Barbara High School District -----	5 thru 98
Santa Barbara School District -----	13 thru 59
Santa Maria School District -----	130 thru 144
Santa Ynez Valley Union High School District --	99 thru 106
 <u>MISC. AREAS</u>	
Isla Vista -----	88 thru 93
UCSB Campus -----	86 and 87

SANTA BARBARA
COUNTY

SPECIAL REFERENDUM
ELECTION

MAY 27, 1975

		REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO							
PRECINCT	1	1361	680	419	261							
	2	1566	807	490	317							
	3	1327	771	420	351							
	4	550	349	123	226							
	5	980	663	283	376							
	6	610	431	153	275							
	7	796	476	194	280							
	8	778	522	249	269							
	9	120	68	32	36							
	10	1340	822	328	494							
	11	90	73	23	50							
	12	23	16	8	8							
	13	607	424	122	301							
	14	779	602	209	390							
	15	827	608	291	314							
	16	524	364	153	211							
	17	690	474	191	278							
	18	683	451	175	272							
	19	842	474	180	292							
	20	786	455	197	257							
	21	846	441	168	273							
	22	726	437	171	263							
	23	717	440	147	289							
	24	759	428	185	236							
	25	598	444	211	231							
	26	555	403	167	236							
	27	706	463	153	303							
	28	822	556	166	385							
SUB-TOTAL		21003	13142	5608	7479							

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY																			
SPECIAL REFERENDUM ELECTION																			
MAY 27, 1975		REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO														
BAL. BRO'T FORWARD	21008			5608	7479														
PRECINCT	29	763	500	150	342														
	30	542	347	137	210														
	31	694	455	204	249														
	32	607	428	223	204														
	33	625	372	125	240														
	34	671	393	102	290														
	35	675	423	137	282														
	36	695	500	217	283														
	37	734	464	220	244														
	38	533	302	96	205														
	39	742	430	172	256														
	40	574	340	103	237														
	41	854	553	238	308														
	42	728	444	152	286														
	43	809	468	193	273														
	44	599	342	132	207														
	45	863	530	211	318														
	46	636	294	74	217														
	47	539	380	182	193														
	48	801	479	166	313														
	49	787	542	249	291														
	50	665	433	178	248														
	51	862	590	245	343														
	52	649	404	200	186														
	53	844	620	277	336														
	54	850	584	303	280														
	55	752	446	246	198														
SUB-TOTAL	40101	25205		10540	14518														

14

SANTA BARBARA
COUNTY
SPECIAL REFERENDUM
ELECTION
MAY 27, 1975

		REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO														
BAL. BRO'T FORWARD	40101			10540	14518														
		25205																	
PRECINCT	56	671	429	186	241														
	57	589	409	205	201														
	58	712	497	197	297														
	59	186	128	61	66														
	60	650	507	226	281														
	61	637	407	212	194														
	62	738	481	219	260														
	63	695	383	191	187														
	64	997	710	331	379														
	65	948	603	320	282														
	66	930	668	303	361														
	67	830	593	264	329														
	68	977	637	237	350														
	69	1021	758	326	431														
	70	1018	631	342	338														
	71	804	551	248	300														
	72	893	645	356	286														
	73	1139	821	387	428														
	74	900	620	299	319														
	75	956	645	317	327														
	76	1039	692	331	351														
	77	893	529	260	260														
	78	830	553	270	280														
	79	993	646	361	283														
	80	820	492	255	237														
	81	998	560	202	356														
	82	829	593	269	321														
SUB-TOTAL		62799		17765	22463														
		40443																	

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY		SPECIAL REFERENDUM ELECTION		MAY 27, 1975		REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO								
BAL. BRO'T FORWARD		62799		17765	22463												
PRECINCT	83	757	40443 537	270	315												
	84	728	494	31	463												
	85	1179	729	251	476												
	86	794	577	25	547												
	87	910	663	26	637												
	88	1200	727	25	701												
	89	1250	833	18	815												
	90	1248	825	21	803												
	91	1160	743	30	708												
	92	1146	671	68	603												
	93	737	540	14	526												
	94	957	600	266	333												
	95	1181	667	227	440												
	96	694	428	228	199												
	97	774	492	200	290												
	98	164	118	38	80												
	99	165	101	62	39												
	100	1203	764	569	192												
	101	278	185	122	62												
	102	1175	665	472	191												
	103	238	161	98	63												
	104	813	507	395	110												
	105	89	56	31	25												
	106	28	18	10	8												
	107	146	90	67	23												
	108	314	83	57	26												
	109	976	477	371	106												
SUB-TOTAL		83103	53244	21757	31244												

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY		SPECIAL REFERENDUM ELECTION		MAY 27, 1975		REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO								
BAL. BRO'T FORWARD		83103		21757	31244												
PRECINCT			53244														
	110	922	503	349	159												
	111	1220	663	480	133												
	112	870	445	312	133												
	113	904	509	374	135												
	114	936	512	370	142												
	115	860	401	307	94												
	116	692	323	247	76												
	117	862	404	288	116												
	118	877	447	333	109												
	119	871	427	336	91												
	120	293	169	155	14												
	121	61	32	20	12												
	122	669	341	318	23												
	123	663	303	270	38												
	124	620	372	331	40												
	125	1026	588	514	73												
	126	789	420	373	47												
	127	915	463	400	63												
	128	992	524	460	64												
	129	1071	584	529	55												
	130	104	63	60	3												
	131	441	245	210	33												
	132	630	284	243	40												
	133	698	372	320	50												
	134	676	303	229	75												
	135	816	400	327	72												
	136	1048	597	531	65												
	137	934	422	351	68												
SUB-TOTAL		104563		30799	33317												
			64375														

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY		REGISTERED VOTERS		YES	NO										
SPECIAL REFERENDUM ELECTION		BALLOTS CAST													
MAY 27, 1975															
BAL. BRO'T FORWARD	104563			30799	38317										
PRECINCT	138	703	402	348	54										
	139	843	461	398	63										
	140	818	476	420	55										
	141	972	592	510	74										
	142	1093	635	538	96										
	143	777	467	406	59										
	144	729	455	399	55										
	145	43	18	17	1										
	146	78	34	30	4										
	147	252	135	129	6										
	148	563	218	171	44										
	149	348	114	108	6										
	150	3	3	3	0										
SUB-TOTAL		111785	68385	34276	33834										
ABSENTEE VOTE			2187	1286	897										
TOTAL		111785	70572	35562	34731										

		PROPOSITION B									
COLD SPRING SCHOOL DISTRICT		REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO						
SPECIAL TAX RATE ELECTION											
MAY 27, 1975											
PRECINCT											
10		1340	822	343	452						
11		90	73	43	30						
12		23	16	9	7						
SUB-TOTAL		1453	911	395	489						
ABSENTEE VOTE			35	16	19						
TOTAL		1453	946	411	508						

SANTA BARBARA SCHOOL DISTRICT														
SPECIAL TAX RATE ELECTION														
MAY 27, 1975		REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO									
PRECINCT														
13		607	424	157	260									
14		779	602	232	354									
15		827	608	143	450									
16		524	364	110	242									
17		690	474	135	339									
18		683	451	149	289									
19		842	474	165	299									
20		786	455	183	271									
21		846	441	188	241									
22		726	437	154	272									
23		717	440	172	251									
24		759	428	138	280									
25		598	444	128	303									
26		555	403	128	269									
27		706	463	163	294									
28		822	556	233	307									
29		763	500	172	277									
30		542	347	103	233									
31		694	455	132	306									
32		607	428	97	326									
33		625	372	131	211									
34		671	393	157	216									
35		675	423	152	254									
36		695	500	127	370									
37		734	464	120	331									
38		533	302	126	171									
39		742	430	125	292									
SUB-TOTAL		13748	12078	4020	7708									

SANTA BARBARA
SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPECIAL TAX RATE
ELECTION

MAY 27, 1975

	REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO						
BAL. BRO'T FORWARD	18748		4020	7708						
PRECINCT	12078									
40	574	340	115	212						
41	854	553	166	374						
42	728	444	155	269						
43	809	468	164	298						
44	599	342	120	209						
45	863	530	187	337						
46	636	294	122	154						
47	539	380	103	267						
48	801	479	154	312						
49	787	542	204	333						
50	665	433	168	256						
51	862	590	214	366						
52	649	404	87	260						
53	844	620	149	464						
54	850	584	143	403						
55	752	446	128	205						
56	671	429	154	268						
57	589	409	108	282						
58	712	497	169	322						
59	136	128	44	83						
SUB-TOTAL	32718		6874	13387						
	20990									
ABSENTEE VOTES		897	194	688						
TOTAL	32718		7068	14075						
	21887									

SANTA BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
 SPECIAL TAX RATE ELECTION
 MAY 27, 1975

PRECINCT	REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO										
5	980	663	240	417										
6	610	431	200	225										
7	796	476	181	281										
8	778	522	167	345										
9	120	68	24	39										
10	1340	822	259	519										
11	90	73	31	42										
12	23	16	8	8										
13	607	424	149	271										
14	779	602	235	350										
15	327	608	141	453										
16	524	364	115	238										
17	690	474	135	332										
18	683	451	146	292										
19	842	474	167	293										
20	786	455	169	275										
21	846	441	180	247										
22	726	437	150	276										
23	717	440	169	264										
24	759	428	138	276										
25	598	444	128	305										
26	555	403	135	260										
27	706	463	160	297										
28	822	556	231	307										
29	763	500	145	276										
30	542	347	109	229										
31	694	455	136	306										
SUB-TOTAL	13203	11837	4048	7423										

SANTA BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPECIAL TAX RATE ELECTION

MAY 27, 1975

	REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO						
BAL. BRO'T FORWARD	60659		13443	25256						
PRECINCT	39745									
86	794	577	400	79						
87	910	663	500	73						
88	1200	727	511	110						
89	1250	833	633	77						
90	1248	825	612	111						
91	1160	743	549	124						
92	1146	671	465	140						
93	737	540	414	77						
94	957	600	213	383						
95	1131	667	312	340						
96	694	428	103	320						
97	774	492	172	313						
98	164	118	44	69						
SUB-TOTAL	72874		18371	27472						
ABSENTEE VOTE	47629		406	1235						
TOTAL	72874	49816	18777	28707						

PROPOSITION E

SANTA YNEZ VALLEY UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT SPECIAL TAX RATE ELECTION MAY 27, 1975	REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO											
PRECINCT															
99	165	101	62	35											
100	1203	764	330	429											
101	278	185	92	92											
102	1175	665	342	315											
103	238	161	72	89											
104	813	507	229	264											
105	89	56	31	23											
106	28	18	10	7											
SUB-TOTAL	3989		1168	1254											
ABSENTEE VOTE		2457 76	29	46											
TOTAL	3989	2533	1197	1300											

SANTA MARIA
SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPECIAL TAX RATE
ELECTION

MAY 27, 1975

	REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	YES	NO															
PRECINCT																			
130	104	63	15	48															
131	441	245	125	118															
132	630	284	116	166															
133	698	372	138	231															
134	676	308	127	176															
135	816	400	133	264															
136	1048	597	224	366															
137	934	422	196	225															
138	703	402	156	246															
139	843	461	169	289															
140	818	476	231	241															
141	972	592	192	394															
142	1093	635	190	441															
143	777	467	126	336															
144	729	455	151	301															
SUB-TOTAL	11282	6179	2289	3842															
ABSENTEE VOTE		107	33	73															
TOTAL	11282	6286	2322	3915															

CHANNEL ISLANDS (San Miguel, Santa Rosa, Santa Cruz, Santa Barbara) SPECIAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE ANNEXATION ELECTION MAY 27, 1975	REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST		YES	NO									
---	-------------------	--------------	--	-----	----	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

PRECINCT 150 TOTAL	3	3		3 3	0 0									
----------------------------------	---	---	--	------------	------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

CHANNEL ISLANDS (San Miguel, Santa Rosa, Santa Cruz, Santa Barbara) SPECIAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE ANNEXATION ELECTION MAY 27, 1975	REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST		YES	NO									
PRECINCT 150	3	3		0	3									
TOTAL				0	3									

MAY 27, 1975 ELECTION
RESULTS OF PROPOSITION A BY DISTRICTS, CITIES ETC.

AREA	REGISTERED VOTERS	BALLOTS CAST	%	VOTES COUNTED (*)		NO	%
				YES	%		
SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICTS							
1st DISTRICT	26280	16560	63.0	6903	42.0	9579	58.0
2nd DISTRICT	27117	17732	65.4	7911	44.9	9722	55.1
3rd DISTRICT	28245	18287	64.7	6441	35.4	11780	64.6
4th DISTRICT	12164	6157	50.6	4669	75.8	1488	24.2
5th DISTRICT	17979	9649	53.7	8352	86.8	1265	13.2
ABSENTEE VOTE (COUNTY)	111785	2187	2.0	1286	59.0	897	41.0
COUNTY TOTALS	111785	70572	63.1	35562	50.6	34731	49.4
UNINCORPORATED AREA	56042	35552	63.4	16601	46.8	18850	53.2
INCORPORATED CITIES							
CARPINTERIA	2927	1487	50.8	909	61.1	578	38.9
GUADALUPE	563	218	38.7	171	80.0	44	20.0
LOMPOC	6872	3468	50.5	2572	74.2	896	25.8
SANTA BARBARA	34099	21771	63.8	8986	41.3	12639	58.7
SANTA MARIA	11282	5889	52.2	5037	85.9	327	14.1
UNIVERSITY AREA							
ISLA VISTA	6741	4339	64.4	176	4.1	4156	95.9
UCSB CAMPUS	1704	1240	73.0	51	4.1	1184	95.9

* Not all voters marked or voted on Proposition A. 55 ballots were rejected by the precinct boards for various voting infractions. In the 4th Supervisorial District, Proposition A was the only measure on the ballot. In the other four districts some areas had two or three measures on the ballot.

PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS

PRECINCT NO. 1

Carpinteria 2
 Carpinteria 4
 Carpinteria 6
 Carpinteria 12
 Carpinteria 16
 Carpinteria 17

PRECINCT NO. 2

Carpinteria 5
 Carpinteria 7
 Carpinteria 8
 Carpinteria 9
 Carpinteria 14
 Carpinteria 15

PRECINCT NO. 3

Carpinteria 1
 Carpinteria 3
 Carpinteria 10
 Carpinteria 11
 Carpinteria 13

PRECINCT NO. 4

Summerland A-K
 Summerland L-Z

PRECINCT NO. 5

Montecito 1
 Montecito 2
 Montecito 9
 Montecito 15

PRECINCT NO. 6

Montecito 4
 Montecito 6
 Montecito 14

PRECINCT NO. 7

Montecito 3
 Montecito 7
 Montecito 8

PRECINCT NO. 8

Montecito 5
 Montecito 10
 Montecito 11
 Montecito 13

PRECINCT NO. 9

Montecito 12

PRECINCT NO. 10

Cold Springs 1
 Cold Springs 2
 Cold Springs 3
 Cold Springs 5
 Cold Springs 7

PRECINCT NO. 11

Cold Springs 4

PRECINCT NO. 12

Cold Springs 6

PRECINCT NO. 13

Mission 1
 Mission 2
 Mission 3

PRECINCT NO. 14

Mission 4
 Mission 5
 Mission 6

PRECINCT NO. 15

Santa Barbara 1-B
 Santa Barbara 1-D
 Santa Barbara 3-B
 Santa Barbara 3-C

PRECINCT NO. 16

Riviera 2
 Riviera 6

PRECINCT NO. 17

Riviera 4
 Riviera 5
 Santa Barbara 10

PRECINCT NO. 18

Santa Barbara 1
 Santa Barbara 1-A
 Santa Barbara 1-C
 Santa Barbara 1-E

PRECINCT NO. 19

Santa Barbara 4
 Santa Barbara 5
 Santa Barbara 62

PRECINCT NO. 20

Santa Barbara 2
 Santa Barbara 2-A
 Santa Barbara 2-B
 Santa Barbara 3
 Santa Barbara 3-A

PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS

PRECINCT NO. 21

Santa Barbara 4-A
 Santa Barbara 6
 Santa Barbara 7
 Santa Barbara 7-A
 Santa Barbara 11
 Santa Barbara 14

PRECINCT NO. 22

Santa Barbara 8
 Santa Barbara 8-A
 Santa Barbara 9
 Santa Barbara 9-A

PRECINCT NO. 23

Santa Barbara 12
 Santa Barbara 13
 Santa Barbara 11-A
 Santa Barbara 14-A
 Santa Barbara 14-B

PRECINCT NO. 24

Santa Barbara 10-A
 Santa Barbara 15
 Santa Barbara 15-A
 Santa Barbara 16

PRECINCT NO. 25

El Sol 5
 Rutherford Park 3
 Rutherford Park 4

PRECINCT NO. 26

Riviera 1
 Riviera 3
 Riviera 7
 Mission 7

PRECINCT NO. 27

Santa Barbara 17
 Santa Barbara 18
 Santa Barbara 23
 Santa Barbara 24-A

PRECINCT NO. 28

Santa Barbara 24
 Santa Barbara 25
 Santa Barbara 26-A
 Santa Barbara 28

PRECINCT NO. 29

Santa Barbara 19
 Santa Barbara 20
 Santa Barbara 22
 Santa Barbara 22-A
 Santa Barbara 22-B

PRECINCT NO. 30

Santa Barbara 21
 Santa Barbara 26
 Santa Barbara 26-B

PRECINCT NO. 31

Santa Barbara 27
 Santa Barbara 27-A
 Santa Barbara 29

PRECINCT NO. 32

El Sol 1
 El Sol 2
 El Sol 6

PRECINCT NO. 33

Santa Barbara 56
 Santa Barbara 57
 Santa Barbara 60

PRECINCT NO. 34

Santa Barbara 50
 Santa Barbara 52
 Santa Barbara 53
 Santa Barbara 55

PRECINCT NO. 35

Santa Barbara 45
 Santa Barbara 51
 Santa Barbara 58
 Santa Barbara 61

PRECINCT NO. 36

Rutherford Park 1
 Rutherford Park 2
 El Sol 3
 El Sol 4

PRECINCT NO. 37

Santa Barbara 32
 Santa Barbara 32-A
 Santa Barbara 33
 Santa Barbara 34

PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS

PRECINCT NO. 38

Santa Barbara 35
 Santa Barbara 35-A
 Santa Barbara 68

PRECINCT NO. 44

Santa Barbara 48
 Santa Barbara 49
 Santa Barbara 49-A

PRECINCT NO. 51

Santa Barbara 79
 Santa Barbara 84
 Santa Barbara 86

PRECINCT NO. 39

Santa Barbara 33-A
 Santa Barbara 36
 Santa Barbara 37
 Santa Barbara 43

PRECINCT NO. 45

Santa Barbara 54
 Santa Barbara 63
 Santa Barbara 78

PRECINCT NO. 52

Las Positas 1
 Las Positas 2

PRECINCT NO. 40

Santa Barbara 38
 Santa Barbara 42
 Santa Barbara 44

PRECINCT NO. 46

Santa Barbara 59
 Santa Barbara 64

PRECINCT NO. 53

San Roque 1
 San Roque 2
 San Roque 5
 San Roque 8
 San Roque 15

PRECINCT NO. 41

Santa Barbara 40
 Santa Barbara 40-A
 Santa Barbara 65
 Santa Barbara 65-A
 Santa Barbara 65-B

PRECINCT NO. 47

Santa Barbara 67
 Santa Barbara 81
 Santa Barbara 85

PRECINCT NO. 54

San Roque 3
 Santa Barbara 30
 Santa Barbara 30-A
 Santa Barbara 30-B
 Santa Barbara 31-C

PRECINCT NO. 42

Santa Barbara 41
 Santa Barbara 46
 Santa Barbara 47
 Santa Barbara 66

PRECINCT NO. 48

Santa Barbara 70
 Santa Barbara 71
 Santa Barbara 72
 Santa Barbara 82

PRECINCT NO. 55

Santa Barbara 31
 Santa Barbara 31-A
 Santa Barbara 31-B
 Santa Barbara 32-B

PRECINCT NO. 43

Santa Barbara 39
 Santa Barbara 39-A
 Santa Barbara 42-A
 Santa Barbara 69-A
 Santa Barbara 69

PRECINCT NO. 49

Santa Barbara 73
 Santa Barbara 74
 Santa Barbara 75
 Santa Barbara 80

PRECINCT NO. 56

Braemer 6
 Braemer 7

PRECINCT NO. 50

Santa Barbara 76
 Santa Barbara 77
 Santa Barbara 83

PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS

PRECINCT NO. 57

Braemar 4
Braemar 5

PRECINCT NO. 58

Braemar 1
Braemar 2
Braemar 3

PRECINCT NO. 59

Mesa 1

PRECINCT NO. 60

San Roque 4
San Roque 12
San Roque 14

PRECINCT NO. 61

San Roque 10
San Roque 17
San Roque 20

PRECINCT NO. 62

San Roque 6
San Roque 7
San Roque 11
San Roque 18
San Roque 19

PRECINCT NO. 63

San Roque 9
San Roque 13
San Roque 16

PRECINCT NO. 64

Hope 7
Hope 8
Hope 9
Hope 12
Hope 14

PRECINCT NO. 65

Mesa 2
Hope 10
Hope 11
Hope 16

PRECINCT NO. 66

Goleta 16
Goleta 37
Goleta 38

PRECINCT NO. 67

Goleta 15
Goleta 17
Goleta 39

PRECINCT NO. 68

Goleta 7
Goleta 40
Goleta 61

PRECINCT NO. 69

Goleta 1
Goleta 56
Goleta 57

PRECINCT NO. 70

Goleta 30
Goleta 54
Goleta 55
Goleta 60

PRECINCT NO. 71

Goleta 2
Goleta 26
Goleta 59

PRECINCT NO. 72

Goleta 35
Goleta 50

PRECINCT NO. 73

Goleta 23
Goleta 51
Goleta 58

PRECINCT NO. 74

Goleta 9
Goleta 24
Goleta 36
Goleta 44
Goleta 49

PRECINCT NO. 75

Hope 4
Hope 5
Hope 6
Hope 13
Hope 15

REGULAR ELECTION MAY 27, 1975

PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS

PRECINCT NO. 76

Hope 1
 Hope 2
 Hope 3
 Hope 3-A

PRECINCT NO. 77

Goleta 13
 Goleta 28
 Goleta 33
 Goleta 34
 Goleta 47

PRECINCT NO. 78

Goleta 32
 Goleta 48
 Goleta 66

PRECINCT NO. 79

Goleta 12
 Goleta 27
 Goleta 52
 Goleta 53

PRECINCT NO. 80

Goleta 14
 Goleta 31

PRECINCT NO. 81

Goleta 3
 Goleta 5
 Goleta 6
 Goleta 18

PRECINCT NO. 82

Goleta 25
 Goleta 45
 Goleta 46
 Goleta 63

PRECINCT NO. 83

Goleta 21
 Goleta 22

PRECINCT NO. 84

Goleta 4
 Goleta 64

PRECINCT NO. 85

Goleta 41
 Goleta 67

PRECINCT NO. 86

Goleta 8
 Goleta 19
 Goleta 43

PRECINCT NO. 87

Goleta 20
 Goleta 42
 Goleta 65

PRECINCT NO. 88

Isla Vista 1
 Isla Vista 2
 Isla Vista 3

PRECINCT NO. 89

Isla Vista 4
 Isla Vista 5
 Isla Vista 6

PRECINCT NO. 90

Isla Vista 7
 Isla Vista 11
 Isla Vista 12

PRECINCT NO. 91

Isla Vista 9
 Isla Vista 10
 Isla Vista 14

PRECINCT NO. 92

Isla Vista 8
 Isla Vista 13

PRECINCT NO. 93

Isla Vista 15
 Isla Vista 16

PRECINCT NO. 94

Goleta 10
 Goleta 11
 Goleta 62
 Refugio 7

PRECINCT NO. 95

Goleta 68
 Refugio 4
 Refugio 5
 Refugio 8
 Refugio 9

PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS

PRECINCT NO. 96

Refugio 1

Refugio 3

PRECINCT NO. 105

Vista 1

Vista 2

PRECINCT NO. 97

Refugio 2

Refugio 6

PRECINCT NO. 106

Vista 3

PRECINCT NO. 98

Goleta 29

PRECINCT NO. 99

Paradise

PRECINCT NO. 100

Santa Ynez 1

Santa Ynez 2

Santa Ynez 3

Santa Ynez 4

Santa Ynez 5

PRECINCT NO. 101

Los Olivos

PRECINCT NO. 102

Solvang 1

Solvang 2

Solvang 3

Solvang 4

Solvang 5

PRECINCT NO. 103

Ballard

PRECINCT NO. 104

Buellton 1

Buellton 2

PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS

PRECINCT NO. 107

Purísima 1

PRECINCT NO. 108

Vandenberg

Artesia

PRECINCT NO. 109

Purísima 2

Purísima 3

Purísima 7

Purísima 8

Purísima 12

Santa Rita

PRECINCT NO. 110

Purísima 4

Purísima 5

Purísima 6

Purísima 13

Purísima 14

PRECINCT NO. 111

Purísima 9

Purísima 10

Purísima 11

PRECINCT NO. 112

Lompoc 1

Lompoc 18

Lompoc 20

Lompoc 33

Lompoc 34

PRECINCT NO. 113

Lompoc 7

Lompoc 8

Lompoc 10

Lompoc 28

Lompoc 39

PRECINCT NO. 114

Lompoc 12

Lompoc 13

Lompoc 29

Lompoc 38

PRECINCT NO. 115

Lompoc 19

Lompoc 25

Lompoc 26

Lompoc 32

Lompoc 35

Lompoc 36

PRECINCT NO. 116

Lompoc 5

Lompoc 6

Lompoc 9

Lompoc 11

Lompoc 16

Lompoc 24

PRECINCT NO. 117

Lompoc 4

Lompoc 15

Lompoc 21

Lompoc 22

Lompoc 23

Lompoc 40

PRECINCT NO. 118

Lompoc 14

Lompoc 27

Lompoc 30

Lompoc 31

Lompoc 41

PRECINCT NO. 119

Lompoc 2

Lompoc 3

Lompoc 17

Lompoc 37

Lompoc 42

Lompoc 43

PRECINCT NO. 120

Los Alamos

PRECINCT NO. 121

Casmalia

PRECINCT NO. 122

Orcutt 1

Orcutt 2

Orcutt 5

Orcutt 10

Orcutt 12

PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS

PRECINCT NO. 123

Orcutt 6
Orcutt 7
Orcutt 8
Orcutt 9

PRECINCT NO. 124

Orcutt 3
Orcutt 4
Orcutt 11

PRECINCT NO. 125

Santa Maria 91
Santa Maria 94
Santa Maria 95

PRECINCT NO. 126

Santa Maria 77
Santa Maria 89
Santa Maria 90
Santa Maria 92

PRECINCT NO. 127

Santa Maria 81
Santa Maria 84
Santa Maria 85
Santa Maria 87

PRECINCT NO. 128

Santa Maria 79
Santa Maria 80
Santa Maria 82
Santa Maria 83
Santa Maria 86

PRECINCT NO. 129

Santa Maria 74
Santa Maria 75
Santa Maria 76
Santa Maria 78
Santa Maria 93

PRECINCT NO. 130

Santa Maria 69
Santa Maria 69-A

PRECINCT NO. 131

Santa Maria 70
Santa Maria 71
Santa Maria 72
Santa Maria 73

PRECINCT NO. 132

Santa Maria 5
Santa Maria 7
Santa Maria 45
Santa Maria 47

PRECINCT 133

Santa Maria 4
Santa Maria 41
Santa Maria 42
Santa Maria 43
Santa Maria 44

PRECINCT NO. 134

Santa Maria 6
Santa Maria 9
Santa Maria 10
Santa Maria 46
Santa Maria 55
Santa Maria 56

PRECINCT NO. 135

Santa Maria 8
Santa Maria 11
Santa Maria 12
Santa Maria 13
Santa Maria 53
Santa Maria 54

PRECINCT NO. 136

Santa Maria 21
Santa Maria 57
Santa Maria 58
Santa Maria 59
Santa Maria 68

PRECINCT NO. 137

Santa Maria 20
Santa Maria 48
Santa Maria 49
Santa Maria 50
Santa Maria 51
Santa Maria 52

PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS

PRECINCT NO. 138

Santa Maria 34
Santa Maria 35
Santa Maria 37
Santa Maria 38
Santa Maria 40

PRECINCT NO. 139

Santa Maria 3
Santa Maria 29
Santa Maria 30
Santa Maria 36
Santa Maria 39

PRECINCT NO. 140

Santa Maria 24
Santa Maria 25
Santa Maria 26
Santa Maria 27

PRECINCT NO. 141

Santa Maria 23
Santa Maria 28
Santa Maria 31
Santa Maria 32
Santa Maria 33

PRECINCT NO. 142

Santa Maria 1
Santa Maria 2
Santa Maria 16
Santa Maria 17
Santa Maria 18
Santa Maria 65

PRECINCT NO. 143

Santa Maria 14
Santa Maria 15
Santa Maria 19
Santa Maria 60
Santa Maria 62
Santa Maria 63

PRECINCT NO. 144

Santa Maria 22
Santa Maria 61
Santa Maria 64
Santa Maria 66
Santa Maria 67

PRECINCT NO. 145

Santa Maria 88

PRECINCT NO. 146

Bonita 1
Bonita 2
Bonita 3
Guadalupe 5
Guadalupe 6

PRECINCT NO. 147

Sisquoc

PRECINCT NO. 148

Guadalupe 1
Guadalupe 2
Guadalupe 3
Guadalupe 4

PRECINCT NO. 149

Cuyama

PRECINCT NO. 150

Channel Islands

AS OF 4-27-75

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
1 04 000 CARPINTERIA 1		45			94		9	148
1 04 010 CARPINTERIA 2		101			51	1	15	168
1 04 020 CARPINTERIA 3		114	1		173		20	308
1 04 030 CARPINTERIA 4		191	2		137	4	21	355
1 04 040 CARPINTERIA 5		45		2	25	1	2	75
1 04 050 CARPINTERIA 6	1	134			133		22	290
1 04 060 CARPINTERIA 7		140		1	81		48	270
1 04 070 CARPINTERIA 8	2	159	1		140	1	49	352
1 04 080 CARPINTERIA 9		153			166	1	28	348
1 04 090 CARPINTERIA 10		91	1		103		5	200
1 04 100 CARPINTERIA 11		78			91		18	187
1 04 110 CARPINTERIA 12		210	4	1	47		27	289
1 04 120 CARPINTERIA 13		185			272	3	24	484
1 04 130 CARPINTERIA 14	2	102		3	114	1	12	234
1 04 140 CARPINTERIA 15	1	117			149	1	19	287
1 04 150 CARPINTERIA 16	1	96			51		9	157
1 04 160 CARPINTERIA 17		67	1		27		7	102
1 04 87C SUMMERLAND AK	1	152		5	83		27	268
1 04 88D SUMMERLAND LZ	2	143		2	92	1	42	282
1 08 000 COLD SPRINGS 1		95		6	67		17	185
1 08 010 COLD SPRINGS 2	1	63		2	144	1	55	266
1 08 020 COLD SPRINGS 3		72		1	128	2	24	227
1 08 030 COLD SPRINGS 4		30		1	53	2	4	90
1 08 040 COLD SPRINGS 5		88		1	184	2	14	289
1 08 050 COLD SPRINGS 6		6			15		2	23
1 08 060 COLD SPRINGS 7		165		6	154	1	47	373
1 12 000 MONTECITO 1		104		2	150		15	271

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
1 12 010 MONTECITO 2		89			186		14	288
1 12 020 MONTECITO 3	1	110			183	3	27	324
1 12 030 MONTECITO 4		77		1	115	1	13	207
1 12 040 MONTECITO 5		97	1	1	84	1	20	204
1 12 050 MONTECITO 6	1	101			126		14	242
1 12 060 MONTECITO 7		60		1	114		14	189
1 12 070 MONTECITO 8		131		1	127	2	22	283
1 12 080 MONTECITO 9		69		1	116		16	202
1 12 090 MONTECITO 10		56			141		25	222
1 12 100 MONTECITO 11		63		1	111		8	183
1 12 110 MONTECITO 12		39		1	67		13	120
1 12 120 MONTECITO 13		82		2	73		12	169
1 12 130 MONTECITO 14		56			95		10	161
1 12 140 MONTECITO 15		55		1	150		13	219
1 16 000 EL SCL 1		84			53		8	145
1 16 004 EL SCL 2		77		1	84		14	176
1 16 008 EL SCL 3	1	114			79	1	12	207
1 16 012 EL SCL 4	4	71			68		8	151
1 16 016 EL SCL 5	1	93			102	2	11	209
1 16 020 EL SCL 6		85			183		18	286
1 16 024 MISSION 1		75		1	36	1	13	126
1 16 028 MISSION 2	1	122		6	104		18	251
1 16 032 MISSION 3	2	118		1	83	2	24	230
1 16 036 MISSION 4		118		1	94	1	12	226
1 16 040 MISSION 5		169			102		21	292
1 16 044 MISSION 6	2	122		1	111	1	24	261
1 16 048 RIVIERA 1	1	83			125		19	228

41

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	CECLN	TOTAL
1 16 052 RIVIERA 2		101		1	136	1	17	256
1 16 056 RIVIERA 3		64		1	100		8	173
1 16 060 RIVIERA 4		59		3	142	1	21	266
1 16 064 RIVIERA 5	1	105			105		22	233
1 16 068 RIVIERA 6		129			114		25	268
1 16 072 RIVIERA 7		49			73		10	132
1 16 076 RUTHERFORD PK 1		95			78		12	185
1 16 080 RUTHERFORD PK 2		80			66		6	152
1 16 084 RUTHERFORD PK 3		60		1	85		17	163
1 16 088 RUTHERFORD PK 4		114			94		18	226
1 16 112 SANTA BARBARA 1		56			170		15	241
1 16 116 SANTA BARBARA 1A		68			45		5	122
1 16 120 SANTA BARBARA 1B		94			129		10	233
1 16 124 SANTA BARBARA 1C		132	2		42	1	21	198
1 16 128 SANTA BARBARA 1D		49			122	1	16	188
1 16 132 SANTA BARBARA 1E		79			22		21	122
1 16 136 SANTA BARBARA 3B	1	113			89		15	218
1 16 140 SANTA BARBARA 3C	2	74	1		102	2	7	188
1 16 176 MISSIGN 7		18			3		1	22
1 16 188 SANTA BARBARA 2		113		3	16		6	138
1 16 192 SANTA BARBARA 2A		132	1	3	35		17	188
1 16 196 SANTA BARBARA 2B		81		1	39		10	131
1 16 200 SANTA BARBARA 3	1	93		1	30	2	12	139
1 16 204 SANTA BARBARA 3A		136		5	35		14	190
1 16 208 SANTA BARBARA 4	1	186	1	3	161	3	45	404
1 16 212 SANTA BARBARA 4A		97	1		8		7	113
1 16 216 SANTA BARBARA 5	2	88		1	56		21	168

42

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

PRECINCT/PARTY COUNT

05/06/75

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
1 16 220 SANTA BARBARA 6		95			9		15	115
1 16 224 SANTA BARBARA 7		94			14		6	114
1 16 228 SANTA BARBARA 7A		73	1		6	1	5	90
1 16 232 SANTA BARBARA 8		181		1	35		9	226
1 16 236 SANTA BARBARA 8A		108	3		20		10	141
1 16 240 SANTA BARBARA 9		139	1		10		8	158
1 16 244 SANTA BARBARA 9A		135	1	1	50		13	201
1 16 248 SANTA BARBARA 10		105		1	65		15	191
1 16 252 SANTA BARBARA 10A		126	2	1	29		10	168
1 16 256 SANTA BARBARA 11		127		1	20		16	165
1 16 260 SANTA BARBARA 11A		69			31	1	7	108
1 16 264 SANTA BARBARA 12		66		3	24	2	11	106
1 16 268 SANTA BARBARA 13		88	1	1	27		11	128
1 16 272 SANTA BARBARA 14		135		2	81	1	26	245
1 16 276 SANTA BARBARA 14A		92			92	3	19	207
1 16 280 SANTA BARBARA 14B		104		1	46		17	168
1 16 284 SANTA BARBARA 15		130		1	102	1	23	258
1 16 288 SANTA BARBARA 15A		93	1	1	29	1	11	136
1 16 292 SANTA BARBARA 16		84		2	95		16	157
1 16 296 SANTA BARBARA 17		99			93		17	209
1 16 300 SANTA BARBARA 18		103		2	46	1	18	171
1 16 304 SANTA BARBARA 19		101		2	73		20	157
1 16 308 SANTA BARBARA 20	3	62	1		44		20	130
1 16 312 SANTA BARBARA 21		78		1	68	1	21	169
1 16 316 SANTA BARBARA 22		76		1	67	1	13	158
1 16 320 SANTA BARBARA 22A		57		2	70		8	137
1 16 324 SANTA BARBARA 22B		80	1	1	43		16	141

43

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
1 16 328 SANTA BARBARA 23	1	99		1	52		21	174
1 16 332 SANTA BARBARA 24	1	108		2	51	1	31	194
1 16 336 SANTA BARBARA 24A	1	84		1	58		8	152
1 16 340 SANTA BARBARA 25		107		3	84		21	215
1 16 344 SANTA BARBARA 26		71			78		16	165
1 16 348 SANTA BARBARA 26A		94			116	2	8	220
1 16 352 SANTA BARBARA 26B		89		1	98		20	208
1 16 356 SANTA BARBARA 27		62		1	88		12	163
1 16 360 SANTA BARBARA 27A		90		1	95		26	212
1 16 364 SANTA BARBARA 28		110		1	56	2	24	193
1 16 368 SANTA BARBARA 29	1	99		2	189		28	319
1 16 484 SANTA BARBARA 45	1	119		1	74	3	23	221
1 16 508 SANTA BARBARA 50	2	118	3		65	2	16	206
1 16 512 SANTA BARBARA 51	1	56			56		9	122
1 16 516 SANTA BARBARA 52		98			69	1	26	194
1 16 520 SANTA BARBARA 53	1	77			27		26	131
1 16 528 SANTA BARBARA 55	1	95		2	23	1	18	140
1 16 532 SANTA BARBARA 56		112		1	95	3	24	235
1 16 536 SANTA BARBARA 57	2	152	1	1	38	2	20	216
1 16 540 SANTA BARBARA 58		131			54		33	218
1 16 552 SANTA BARBARA 60		114		3	23	1	33	174
1 16 556 SANTA BARBARA 61		63		2	33	1	15	114
1 16 560 SANTA BARBARA 62		117			121	3	29	270
SUPERVISOR DIST. TOTALS	55	12,831	33	125	10,865	83	2,288	26,260

44

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PPF	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
2 16 092 SAN ROCUE 1		55			107	1	7	170
2 16 056 SAN ROCUE 2		99			119		10	228
2 16 100 SAN ROCUE 5	1	55			82		9	147
2 16 104 SAN ROCUE 8		49		1	93		8	151
2 16 108 SAN ROCUE 15		40			107		1	148
2 16 144 BRAEMAR 1	2	94			71		12	179
2 16 148 BRAEMAR 2		138		2	146	1	30	317
2 16 152 BRAEMAR 3		139			48		29	216
2 16 156 BRAEMAR 4		78			97		17	192
2 16 160 BRAEMAR 5		124			264		9	397
2 16 164 BRAEMAR 6	1	162			180	1	31	375
2 16 166 BRAEMAR 7		79			203		14	296
2 16 168 LAS POSITAS 1		146			183		37	366
2 16 170 LAS POSITAS 2		84			165		34	283
2 16 172 MESA 1		77		1	92		16	186
2 16 180 SAN ROCUE 3		116		2	106		16	240
2 16 372 SANTA BARBARA 30		94		1	83		16	194
2 16 376 SANTA BARBARA 30A		40		1	67		3	111
2 16 380 SANTA BARBARA 30B		53			77		8	138
2 16 384 SANTA BARBARA 31		90		1	53		11	155
2 16 388 SANTA BARBARA 31A		88			77		13	178
2 16 392 SANTA BARBARA 31B		57			193		6	256
2 16 396 SANTA BARBARA 31C		69			88		10	167
2 16 400 SANTA BARBARA 32		56		1	170		14	241
2 16 404 SANTA BARBARA 32A		118		2	51		23	194
2 16 408 SANTA BARBARA 32B	1	73			76		13	163
2 16 412 SANTA BARBARA 33	1	93			91	1	19	205

45

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
2 16 416 SANTA BARBARA 33A		79			93		12	184
2 16 420 SANTA BARBARA 34		49		2	32	1	10	94
2 16 424 SANTA BARBARA 35		123			29		37	189
2 16 430 SANTA BARBARA 35A	1	73	1		67		19	161
2 16 434 SANTA BARBARA 36		95	2	3	73		27	200
2 16 438 SANTA BARBARA 37		87		1	113	1	21	223
2 16 442 SANTA BARBARA 38	2	116			61		31	210
2 16 446 SANTA BARBARA 39		127	2	1	51	1	17	159
2 16 448 SANTA BARBARA 39A	1	108	1		29		26	155
2 16 452 SANTA BARBARA 40	1	106		2	42		22	173
2 16 456 SANTA BARBARA 40A		65			47		6	118
2 16 460 SANTA BARBARA 41	1	96	1		44		16	158
2 16 464 SANTA BARBARA 42	1	113		2	46	1	28	191
2 16 468 SANTA BARBARA 42A		134		3	38		19	194
2 16 472 SANTA BARBARA 43	2	67		1	51		14	135
2 16 476 SANTA BARBARA 44		95		3	58	2	15	173
2 16 488 SANTA BARBARA 46	1	166		1	56	1	43	268
2 16 492 SANTA BARBARA 47		115		1	24		11	151
2 16 496 SANTA BARBARA 48	1	116		1	48		16	182
2 16 500 SANTA BARBARA 49		173	1	3	57	5	34	273
2 16 504 SANTA BARBARA 49A		106		2	27	1	8	144
2 16 524 SANTA BARBARA 54	1	155		4	33	3	21	217
2 16 544 SANTA BARBARA 59	1	218	1	3	37	2	25	287
2 16 564 SANTA BARBARA 63		148			41		43	332
2 16 570 SANTA BARBARA 64	1	217		3	56	2	70	349
2 16 574 SANTA BARBARA 65	1	112		1	54		22	190
2 16 578 SANTA BARBARA 65A		121	2	2	71		14	210

46

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
2 16 582 SANTA BARBARA 65B		91			65	1	6	163
2 16 586 SANTA BARBARA 66		105		1	40		5	151
2 16 590 SANTA BARBARA 67	2	83			78	2	18	183
2 16 594 SANTA BARBARA 68		108	1	2	53	1	18	183
2 16 598 SANTA BARBARA 65		55			22	1	6	84
2 16 602 SANTA BARBARA 69A	1	102			58	1	11	173
2 16 606 SANTA BARBARA 70	1	130		6	120	1	43	301
2 16 610 SANTA BARBARA 71		100	2	1	44	1	13	161
2 16 614 SANTA BARBARA 72		79			56		8	143
2 16 620 SANTA BARBARA 73	1	92			43		9	145
2 16 624 SANTA BARBARA 74		123			48		11	182
2 16 628 SANTA BARBARA 75		140		1	69	3	18	231
2 16 632 SANTA BARBARA 76		119		1	98		17	235
2 16 636 SANTA BARBARA 77		133		2	65	1	18	219
2 16 640 SANTA BARBARA 78		132		1	153	2	26	314
2 16 644 SANTA BARBARA 79		150		3	73		15	241
2 16 648 SANTA BARBARA 80	1	127			77	2	22	229
2 16 652 SANTA BARBARA 81		80			92	1	7	180
2 16 656 SANTA BARBARA 82		112		1	70		13	196
2 16 660 SANTA BARBARA 83		113		1	79	1	17	211
2 16 664 SANTA BARBARA 84		203			141		27	371
2 16 668 SANTA BARBARA 85	1	97			59		19	176
2 16 672 SANTA BARBARA 86		138		3	76	3	30	250
2 20 000 GOLETA 1		117		1	118		24	260
2 20 010 GOLETA 2		105			90		18	213
2 20 060 GOLETA 7		179		2	176		38	355
2 20 140 GOLETA 15		123		2	34	4	20	183

47

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PEP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
2 20 150 GOLETA 14		179			196	1	33	409
2 20 160 GOLETA 17		150			154		24	328
2 20 250 GOLETA 26		143		2	149		32	326
2 20 290 GOLETA 30		71			102		11	184
2 20 340 GOLETA 35	2	165			458		24	649
2 20 360 GOLETA 37		103		1	158		11	273
2 20 370 GOLETA 38		93		1	140		14	248
2 20 380 GOLETA 39	1	121			176		21	319
2 20 390 GOLETA 40		88			121		15	224
2 20 490 GOLETA 50		83			135		26	244
2 20 530 GOLETA 54	1	112		3	206	1	26	349
2 20 540 GOLETA 55		124			105		20	249
2 20 550 GOLETA 56		198		1	304	1	45	549
2 20 552 GOLETA 57	1	99			97		15	212
2 20 556 GOLETA 59		115			133		17	265
2 20 558 GOLETA 60		65		2	151		18	236
2 20 560 GOLETA 61		145			189	3	21	358
2 24 000 HOPE 7		80		1	69	1	13	164
2 24 010 HOPE 8		90			88		16	194
2 24 020 HOPE 9	3	86		1	66		19	175
2 24 030 HCPE 12	2	102			176		18	298
2 24 040 HOPE 14		84			74		8	166
2 24 050 SAN ROQUE 4	1	79			113	1	11	205
2 24 060 SAN ROQUE 6		97		2	69		10	178
2 24 070 SAN ROQUE 10		121			137		20	278
2 24 080 SAN ROQUE 11		71			80		15	166
2 24 090 SAN ROQUE 12	2	92		1	133		22	250

4B

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	CECLN	TOTAL
2 24 100 SAN ROGUE 13		126			121		13	260
2 24 110 SAN ROGUE 14		78			103	1	13	195
2 24 120 SAN ROGUE 17		71			127	2	12	212
2 24 130 SAN ROGUE 19	2	86		2	34	1	24	149
2 24 140 SAN ROGUE 20	1	48			85		13	147
2 24 150 MESA 2		101		2	85		20	208
2 24 160 SAN ROGUE 9	1	156		2	155	1	23	338
2 24 170 SAN ROGUE 16		42			46		9	97
2 24 250 HCPE 10		105			303		16	424
2 24 270 HOPE 11		74			75		14	163
2 24 300 HCPE 16		79			64		10	153
2 24 310 SAN ROGUE 7		38			67		6	111
2 24 320 SAN ROGUE 18		49			77		8	134
SUPERVISOR CIST. TOTALS	45	12,691	14	100	11,985	62	2,220	27,117

49

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
3 20 020 GOLETA 3		139	1		79	2	31	252
3 20 030 GOLETA 4		291	3	3	37	3	52	389
3 20 040 GOLETA 5		150		2	53		21	226
3 20 050 GOLETA 6		134		2	26	1	26	189
3 20 070 GOLETA 8	1	152		2	50	1	55	265
3 20 080 GOLETA 9		78			48		9	135
3 20 090 GOLETA 10		97			50		9	156
3 20 100 GOLETA 11		138		1	76		21	236
3 20 110 GOLETA 12		106			85		13	204
3 20 120 GOLETA 13		99			52		12	163
3 20 130 GOLETA 14		279			205		38	522
3 20 170 GOLETA 18		200			81	1	45	331
3 20 180 GOLETA 19		154		2	48	3	66	273
3 20 190 GOLETA 20	2	226		1	35	5	62	331
3 20 200 GOLETA 21	1	140			163	1	25	330
3 20 210 GOLETA 22	1	177			227	2	20	427
3 20 220 GOLETA 23	1	167			240		41	449
3 20 230 GOLETA 24		99			46		9	154
3 20 240 GOLETA 25		89			124		26	239
3 20 260 GOLETA 27		98		1	61		5	165
3 20 270 GOLETA 28		164		1	79		12	196
3 20 280 GOLETA 29		108		3	32		21	164
3 20 300 GOLETA 31		161		1	102	4	30	298
3 20 310 GOLETA 32	1	167		1	88		16	273
3 20 320 GOLETA 33		126		1	61	1	16	205
3 20 330 GOLETA 34		76			44		17	137
3 20 350 GOLETA 36		98			89	1	15	203

50

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
3 20 400 GOLETA 41		328		2	209		47	586
3 20 410 GOLETA 42		162		1	35	5	38	241
3 20 420 GOLETA 43	1	130		2	55	11	57	256
3 20 430 GOLETA 44		89		1	52	1	16	155
3 20 440 GOLETA 45		95			89		23	207
3 20 450 GOLETA 46		80		1	88		8	177
3 20 460 GOLETA 47		119			65	1	12	197
3 20 470 GOLETA 48		94		2	81		6	183
3 20 480 GOLETA 49		114			118	1	16	245
3 20 500 GOLETA 51		121		1	171	1	25	318
3 20 510 GOLETA 52		95		1	116		17	229
3 20 520 GOLETA 53	1	191		2	166		35	395
3 20 554 GOLETA 58		126		2	225		19	372
3 20 562 GOLETA 62		103		1	45		18	167
3 20 564 GOLETA 63		92			97		17	206
3 20 566 GOLETA 64	1	259	4	4	25		46	339
3 20 568 GOLETA 65		244	1		32	2	59	338
3 20 572 GOLETA 66	1	163			182	2	26	374
3 20 574 GOLETA 67	3	330		4	180	2	74	593
3 20 576 GOLETA 68	1	148		1	70	2	36	258
3 20 800 REFUGIO 1	1	189			154	1	9	354
3 20 802 REFUGIO 2		73			73	1	13	160
3 20 804 REFUGIO 3		194		1	118		27	340
3 20 806 REFUGIO 4		79		1	48		11	139
3 20 808 REFUGIO 5	4	252	2	3	66	3	90	420
3 20 810 REFUGIO 6	2	322		2	243		45	614
3 20 812 REFUGIO 7		215			153		30	398

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	CEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
3 20 814 REFUGIO 8		95		1	55		18	169
3 20 816 REFUGIO 9	1	95		1	80		18	195
3 20 900 ISLA VISTA 1		268	1	11	35	1	82	358
3 20 902 ISLA VISTA 2		227		3	65	7	74	376
3 20 904 ISLA VISTA 3		279	1	6	57		83	426
3 20 906 ISLA VISTA 4	1	309		22	33	7	112	464
3 20 908 ISLA VISTA 5	1	253	2	5	23	7	80	371
3 20 910 ISLA VISTA 6		293		8	28	3	63	395
3 20 912 ISLA VISTA 7	1	267		2	31	1	72	374
3 20 914 ISLA VISTA 8		348		6	122	15	140	631
3 20 916 ISLA VISTA 9	1	284	4	9	30	6	76	410
3 20 918 ISLA VISTA 10		254	2	11	32	3	86	388
3 20 920 ISLA VISTA 11	2	298		9	32	3	80	424
3 20 922 ISLA VISTA 12		316		5	26	7	96	450
3 20 924 ISLA VISTA 13	1	323	1	12	52	3	123	515
3 20 926 ISLA VISTA 14		251		5	34	1	71	362
3 20 928 ISLA VISTA 15		317		10	42	6	65	440
3 20 930 ISLA VISTA 16		213		4	19	6	55	297
3 24 180 HOPE 1		61			169		16	246
3 24 190 HOPE 2		63			177	1	16	257
3 24 200 HOPE 3		79			198		14	291
3 24 210 HOPE 3A		63		1	167		17	248
3 24 220 HOPE 4		72			49		11	132
3 24 230 HOPE 5		136		1	93		16	246
3 24 240 HOPE 6		52			41	1	7	101
3 24 280 HOPE 13		90			152	1	19	262
3 24 290 HOPE 15		106		1	90	1	17	215

DATA DOCUMENTS, INC.

52

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
3 32 000 VISTA 1	1	50			24		7	82
3 32 010 VISTA 2		5			2			7
3 36 000 BUELLTGN 1		200	3		151	1	13	368
3 36 020 BUELLTGN 2		159			259	6	19	443
3 36 021 BUELLTGN 2A					2			2
3 40 000 BALLARC	3	73			152	2	8	238
3 44 000 PARADISE		71		3	70		21	165
3 44 010 SANTA VNEZ 1		130			173		15	318
3 44 020 SANTA VNEZ 2		64			109	3	5	181
3 44 030 SANTA VNEZ 3		78			96		5	183
3 44 040 SANTA VNEZ 4	1	65			134	2	8	210
3 44 050 SANTA VNEZ 5	1	80			216		14	311
3 48 000 SCLVANG 1	1	88			55	2	5	151
3 48 010 SCLVANG 2	1	149			170	1	21	342
3 48 020 SCLVANG 3		119			186	2	12	319
3 48 030 SCLVANG 4		82			138	1	13	234
3 48 031 SCLVANG 4A					1			1
3 48 040 SCLVANG 5	1	71			49	2	5	128
3 52 000 LCS CLIVOS	1	124			133	1	19	278
SUPERVISOR DIST. TOTALS	40	15,280	25	188	9,285	161	3,262	28,245

53

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
4 32 000 VISTA 3		13			11		4	28
4 56 000 ARTESIA		41			40		2	83
4 56 001 ARTESIA A					1			1
4 56 010 LCMPPCC 1		71		1	79		7	158
4 56 020 LCMPPCC 2	2	93			64	1	8	168
4 56 030 LCMPPCC 3	3	109		1	58		11	182
4 56 040 LCMPPCC 4		56	2	1	40		3	102
4 56 050 LCMPPCC 5	1	66			27		3	97
4 56 060 LCMPPCC 6		56			36		4	96
4 56 070 LCMPPCC 7		82			53		2	137
4 56 080 LCMPPCC 8	1	108			99		9	217
4 56 090 LCMPPCC 9		69			38		6	113
4 56 100 LCMPPCC 10	1	55		1	36		5	98
4 56 110 LCMPPCC 11	2	115			36		9	162
4 56 120 LCMPPCC 12		95		1	77		7	180
4 56 130 LCMPPCC 13	1	88			54		5	148
4 56 140 LCMPPCC 14	1	125			70		7	203
4 56 150 LCMPPCC 15		91			73		8	172
4 56 160 LCMPPCC 16		79		1	23		8	111
4 56 170 LCMPPCC 17	2	109			80		7	198
4 56 180 LCMPPCC 18	5	95		1	72		4	177
4 56 190 LCMPPCC 19		41		1	17		3	62
4 56 200 LCMPPCC 20		66			27		4	97
4 56 210 LCMPPCC 21	2	88			62		8	160
4 56 220 LCMPPCC 22		83			53		6	142
4 56 230 LCMPPCC 23		107			49		4	160
4 56 240 LCMPPCC 24	1	84			24		4	113

54

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PPF	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
4 56 250 LCHPCC 25	5	93			49	1	14	162
4 56 260 LOMPOC 26		102			86		5	197
4 56 270 LCHPCC 27	1	94		1	58		11	165
4 56 280 LCHPCC 28		83			103		7	153
4 56 290 LCHPCC 29	2	101			56		7	166
4 56 300 LCHPCC 30		94			43		12	149
4 56 310 LCHPCC 31		134			66		8	208
4 56 320 LCHPCC 32		106			50	1	6	163
4 56 330 LCHPCC 33	1	127		1	84		6	219
4 56 340 LCHPCC 34	2	141			69		7	219
4 56 350 LCHPCC 35	3	73			45		2	123
4 56 360 LCHPCC 36	3	83			63		4	153
4 56 370 LCHPCC 37	1	96			66		3	166
4 56 380 LCHPCC 38	1	212			198	1	30	442
4 56 390 LCHPCC 39		127			121		11	259
4 56 400 LCHPCC 40	4	57			53	1	11	126
4 56 410 LCHPCC 41	2	101			37	1	11	152
4 56 420 LCHPCC 42		49			27		1	77
4 56 430 LCHPCC 43		41			31		8	80
4 56 440 PURISIMA 1		71			73		2	146
4 56 450 PURISIMA 2		106			81		6	193
4 56 460 PURISIMA 3	1	80			41		5	127
4 56 470 PURISIMA 4	1	86			57	1	8	153
4 56 480 PURISIMA 5		66			66		7	139
4 56 490 PURISIMA 6	2	182			129	2	20	335
4 56 500 PURISIMA 7	2	122			64		9	197
4 56 510 PURISIMA 8		94			51		4	149

55

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
4 56 520 PURISIMA 9	1	175			240	2	24	442
4 56 530 PURISIMA 10	3	142			158		30	333
4 56 540 PURISIMA 11		143			287		15	445
4 56 550 PURISIMA 12	1	123			49	1	3	177
4 56 560 PURISIMA 13		95			62		19	176
4 56 570 PURISIMA 14	1	63			53		2	119
4 56 580 SANTA RITA		70			59		4	133
4 56 590 VANDENBERG	2	109			93	1	25	230
4 60 000 LOS ALAMOS	1	154			124	3	11	293
4 68 000 CASMALLIA		46		1	6		8	61
4 76 020 ORCUTT 1		58		1	66	1	11	137
4 76 030 ORCUTT 2		86			69		8	163
4 76 060 ORCUTT 5		57			44	1	4	106
4 76 070 ORCUTT 6		59		1	41		8	109
4 76 080 ORCUTT 7		83			58	1	6	148
4 76 090 ORCUTT 8	2	114			77		10	203
4 76 100 ORCUTT 9		133			65		5	203
4 76 110 ORCUTT 10		120			122		14	256
4 76 130 ORCUTT 12	1	1			5			7
SUPERVISOR CIST. TOTALS	65	6,637	2	13	4,844	19	584	12,164

56

REG-150

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

PRECINCT/PARTY COUNT

05/06/75

PAGE 18

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIF	CEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
5 64 000 BONITA 1		16			8			24
5 64 010 BONITA 2		5			5		2	12
5 64 020 BONITA 3					1			1
5 72 000 GUADALUPE 1		108		1	20		1	130
5 72 010 GUADALUPE 2		103			41		3	147
5 72 020 GUADALUPE 3		76			56		4	136
5 72 030 GUADALUPE 4		126	1	1	21		1	150
5 72 040 GUADALUPE 5		14			22		2	38
5 72 050 GUADALUPE 6		2			1			3
5 76 040 CRQUIT 3	2	120			74		5	205
5 76 050 CRQUIT 4	1	146			245	1	15	408
5 76 060 CRQUIT 11		3			4			7
5 76 120 SANTA MARIA 74		32			14		2	48
5 76 130 SANTA MARIA 75		154			163		13	330
5 76 140 SANTA MARIA 76	1	111			146	1	14	273
5 76 150 SANTA MARIA 77	2	105			197		17	321
5 76 160 SANTA MARIA 78		83			88		8	179
5 76 170 SANTA MARIA 79	2	102			81	2	8	195
5 76 180 SANTA MARIA 80	1	92		2	95	2	8	200
5 76 190 SANTA MARIA 81		75			107		11	193
5 76 200 SANTA MARIA 82		87			118		3	208
5 76 210 SANTA MARIA 83		103			110		7	220
5 76 220 SANTA MARIA 84	1	81			81	1	10	174
5 76 230 SANTA MARIA 85	1	94			60		4	159
5 76 240 SANTA MARIA 86	2	94			61	1	11	169
5 76 250 SANTA MARIA 87		183			187	1	18	389
5 76 260 SANTA MARIA 88		24			15		4	43

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
5 76 270 SANTA MARIA 89	3	67			74		5	149
5 76 280 SANTA MARIA 90	4	64			64		10	142
5 76 290 SANTA MARIA 91		107			76		7	190
5 76 300 SANTA MARIA 92		96			75	1	5	177
5 76 310 SANTA MARIA 93		75			159		7	241
5 76 320 SANTA MARIA 94	2	192			262		30	486
5 76 330 SANTA MARIA 95	4	160			170		16	350
5 80 000 SANTA MARIA 1		59			58		4	121
5 80 010 SANTA MARIA 2	2	77			80	1	5	169
5 80 020 SANTA MARIA 3		54			92		8	154
5 80 030 SANTA MARIA 4	1	110			46		3	160
5 80 040 SANTA MARIA 5		66			38		4	108
5 80 050 SANTA MARIA 6		74			34		1	109
5 80 060 SANTA MARIA 7	2	140	1		42	2	20	207
5 80 070 SANTA MARIA 8	2	90			58		12	162
5 80 080 SANTA MARIA 9		69			20		1	90
5 80 090 SANTA MARIA 10	1	76		2	32	1	2	114
5 80 100 SANTA MARIA 11	2	91		1	32		8	134
5 80 110 SANTA MARIA 12	1	67	1		41	1	12	123
5 80 120 SANTA MARIA 13		57			48		11	116
5 80 130 SANTA MARIA 14		41			42		4	87
5 80 140 SANTA MARIA 15		75			43		6	124
5 80 150 SANTA MARIA 16	1	83		1	100		5	150
5 80 160 SANTA MARIA 17	1	88		1	101		8	199
5 80 170 SANTA MARIA 18	2	74		1	133	1	6	217
5 80 180 SANTA MARIA 19		38			94	1	1	134
5 80 190 SANTA MARIA 20		122			39		1	162

58

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PPP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
5 80 200 SANTA MARIA 21	3	163		1	175	4	22	368
5 80 210 SANTA MARIA 22		78	1		39		5	123
5 80 220 SANTA MARIA 23		86			91	1	3	181
5 80 230 SANTA MARIA 24	3	147		1	67		8	226
5 80 240 SANTA MARIA 25		134		1	92		8	235
5 80 250 SANTA MARIA 26		78			97	1	8	184
5 80 260 SANTA MARIA 27		90			80		3	173
5 80 270 SANTA MARIA 28		65			47		2	114
5 80 280 SANTA MARIA 29	2	73	3	1	45	1	3	128
5 80 290 SANTA MARIA 30		65		1	81		7	154
5 80 300 SANTA MARIA 31	1	87			73		9	170
5 80 310 SANTA MARIA 32		124	1		165	1	7	298
5 80 320 SANTA MARIA 33		76			125	1	7	209
5 80 330 SANTA MARIA 34	3	95			71		5	174
5 80 340 SANTA MARIA 35	3	48			50		1	102
5 80 350 SANTA MARIA 36		96			88	2	7	193
5 80 360 SANTA MARIA 37	1	71			49		5	126
5 80 370 SANTA MARIA 38		107			41	1	8	157
5 80 380 SANTA MARIA 39		122			78		14	214
5 80 390 SANTA MARIA 40		82			59		3	144
5 80 400 SANTA MARIA 41		96			54		7	157
5 80 410 SANTA MARIA 42	2	67		1	37		3	110
5 80 420 SANTA MARIA 43		76			58		5	139
5 80 430 SANTA MARIA 44	1	82			45		4	132
5 80 440 SANTA MARIA 45		95			41		8	144
5 80 450 SANTA MARIA 46	1	84	2		26		3	116
5 80 460 SANTA MARIA 47		117	1		48		5	171

59

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	CEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
5 80 470 SANTA MARIA 48		100			49		4	153
5 80 480 SANTA MARIA 49	2	130	2		16		8	158
5 80 490 SANTA MARIA 50	1	138			50		8	197
5 80 500 SANTA MARIA 51	1	106	2		23		8	140
5 80 510 SANTA MARIA 52		86		1	29		8	124
5 80 520 SANTA MARIA 53		94			41		3	138
5 80 530 SANTA MARIA 54	1	81			53		8	143
5 80 540 SANTA MARIA 55		92	1	1	23		4	121
5 80 550 SANTA MARIA 56		86		2	32	1	5	126
5 80 560 SANTA MARIA 57	2	87			78		2	169
5 80 570 SANTA MARIA 58	2	86			97	1	7	153
5 80 580 SANTA MARIA 59		99			76		6	181
5 80 590 SANTA MARIA 60		47		1	73		5	126
5 80 600 SANTA MARIA 61		80		1	26		5	112
5 80 610 SANTA MARIA 62		74		1	79		3	157
5 80 620 SANTA MARIA 63	1	69		1	77		1	149
5 80 630 SANTA MARIA 64		81			70		4	155
5 80 640 SANTA MARIA 65	2	88			101	1	5	197
5 80 650 SANTA MARIA 66		57			112		3	172
5 80 660 SANTA MARIA 67	3	70		1	88		5	167
5 80 670 SANTA MARIA 68		88			43		6	137
5 80 680 SANTA MARIA 69		29			27		2	58
5 80 685 SANTA MARIA 69A		27			18		1	46
5 80 690 SANTA MARIA 70		53			30		5	88
5 80 700 SANTA MARIA 71	2	129			44	4	17	196
5 80 710 SANTA MARIA 72		7			14		2	23
5 80 720 SANTA MARIA 73	1	80			39		14	134

60

PRECINCT TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PPP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
5 84 000 SISQUCC	4	103			139		6	252
5 88 000 CUYAMA	1	176			147	7	17	348
SUPERVISOR DIST. TOTALS	84	9,398	16	25	7,690	43	723	17,979

INCORPORATED TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
CARPINTERIA	7	1,515	8	7	1,121	10	259	2,527
GUACALUPE		413	1	2	138		9	563
LCMPGC	47	3,945	2	10	2,552	6	310	6,872
SANTA BARBARA	72	17,387	36	154	13,359	102	2,989	34,059
SANTA MARIA	53	6,219	15	21	4,503	26	445	11,282
UNINCORPORATED TOTALS	110	27,358	28	257	23,000	224	5,065	56,042

62

STATE ASSEM-29 / SENATE-17	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
SUPERVISOR DIST. 1								
SUPERVISOR DIST. 2								
SUPERVISOR DIST. 3								
SUPERVISOR DIST. 4								
SUPERVISOR DIST. 5	29	3,613	9	13	3,062	12	236	6,974
TOTAL	29	3,613	9	13	3,062	12	236	6,974

STATE ASSEM-35 / SENATE-18	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
SUPERVISOR DIST. 1	55	12,831	33	125	10,865	83	2,288	26,280
SUPERVISOR DIST. 2	45	12,491	14	100	11,985	62	2,220	27,117
SUPERVISOR DIST. 3	40	15,280	25	188	9,289	161	3,262	28,245
SUPERVISOR DIST. 4	65	6,637	2	13	4,844	19	584	12,164
SUPERVISOR DIST. 5	55	5,785	7	12	4,628	31	487	11,005
TOTAL	260	53,224	81	438	41,611	356	8,841	104,811

63

REG-150

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

PRECINCT/PARTY COUNT

05/06/75

PAGE 26

CCOUNTY TOTALS	AIP	DEM	LRU	PFP	REP	MISC	DECLN	TOTAL
	289	56,837	90	451	44,673	368	9,077	111,785
MISCELLANEOUS PARTY TOTALS								
	LAB	PRO	OTH					
	1	2	365					

64